The Company does not have a CUSIP for its Preferred stock. 

mailto:contact@digitalcaddies.net
http://www.digitalcaddies.net/

Par of Stated Value: 

Common Stock – Par Value $0.001    

Preferred Stock – Par Value $0.001 

Shares Authorized:  

The Company is authorized to issue Two Hundred Fifty Million (250,000,000) shares, of which (225,000,000) shares are 

Common Stock, $0.001 par value per share. The Company is authorized to issue 25,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock as 

follows: 

2,777,778 - Series “A” Convertible Preferred Shares  

2,666,667 - Series “B” Convertible Preferred Shares

[...]

estimates on an ongoing basis. Actual results may vary from those estimates. 

Note 2-Common Stock 

As of the date of this Quarterly Report, the Issuer has two classes of securities outstanding, Common Stock and 

Preferred Stock.  

The Company is authorized to issue Two Hundred Fifty Million (250,000,000) shares, of which (225,000,000) shares 

are Common Stock, $0.001 par value per share. The Company is authorized to issue 25,000,000 shares of Preferred 

Stock as follows: 

2,777,778 - Series “A” Convertible Preferred Shares  

2,666,667 - Series “B” Convertible Preferred Shares